

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23142/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in FCA No. 93/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ASIYA SAYEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.MOOSA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. Y Vismai, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

So far as the custody of child is concerned, in our opinion,  
it would be appropriate if custody of the minor child remains  
where she is today. Order accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master