

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23142/2007

ASIYA SAYEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.MOOSA

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 13.3.2008. List
the matter on 13.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar