

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23142/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 18/09/2007 in FCA No. 93/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ASIYA SAYEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.MOOSA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
Mr.Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter stand  
adjourned for six weeks for the present.

The respondent will be entitled to file his counter affidavit within  
three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master