

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23142/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in FCA No.93/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ASIYA SAYEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.MOOSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report )  
( for final disposal )  
WITH I.A.NO.3(Apln.for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 03/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,AOR.  
Ms. M.Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Dath Ratia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mohd.Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,AOR.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A.3 of 2012, has been filed in the  
Special Leave Petition for leave to withdraw the  
same since parties have entered into a mutual  
settlement between themselves. A copy of the  
memorandum of settlement has been annexed to the  
application.Having regard to the above, the said  
I.A.is allowed. Let the Special Leave Petition  
be dismissed as withdrawn.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Renuka Sadana)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER